STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1994 No. 1891

The Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Northern Ireland) Order 1994

Livestock Marketing Commission renamed

Livestock and Meat Commission

8.—(1) The Livestock Marketing Commission for Northern Ireland established under section 1 of the Livestock Marketing Commission Act (Northern Ireland) 1967^{F1} is renamed the Livestock and Meat Commission for Northern Ireland.

(2) In Part II of Schedule 1 to the Northern Ireland Assembly Disqualification Act 1975^{F2}, for the entry "The Livestock Marketing Commission for Northern Ireland" there shall be substituted—"The Livestock and Meat Commission for Northern Ireland".

F11967 c. 21 (NI)F21975 c. 25

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Northern Ireland) Order 1994, Livestock Marketing Commission renamed.